Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	60156
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Susan Fischer  Gregory J. Dobbyn  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Applied Medical Technologies, Incontend Address:  Street Address: 3209 Wellington Court, Saite  City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27615  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: November 20, 2001	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State North Carolina  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attractions and the second sec	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Larry L. Coats  Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: P.O. Box 5  City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27602	8. Deposit account number:  18-1167  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Larry L. Coats  Name of Person Signing	1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000018 2019490 ivae/2002 TDIAPI

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0562** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Gregory J. Dobbyn and Susan Flscher, of Raleigh, North Carolina are the owners of the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,019,490, for the mark AIRCLEAN registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Applied Medical Technologies, Inc. of 3209 Wellington Court, Suite P, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615, is desirous of acquiring said registration and mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Five (\$5.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gregory J. Dobbyn and Susan Fischer, hereby assign to Applied Medical Technologies, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Registration No. 2,019,490 for the mark AIRCLEAN together with the good will of the business associated with the mark.

This the 20th day of November \_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

By:

By:

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

Queen Fiecher

TOTAL P.01